
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:141
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2003
NATIONAL FERTILIZER CORPORATION LTD.
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that National Fertilizer Corporation (NFL) have declared a record dividend of Rs. 300 crore for the financial year
2002-2003; and

(b) if so, the facts thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (DR. CHHATTRA PAL SINGH)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir, NFL has declared a dividend of Rs. 300 crore for the financial year 2002-2003 out of which Rs. 292.92 crore has been paid to the Government of India in respect of the equity shares held by the Government and the balance dividend of Rs. 7.08 crore has been paid to the other shareholders.
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